## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dane Industries, Inc.		08/24/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verisae, Inc.
Street Address:	100 North Sixth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 710A
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55403
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2801255	VERISAE
Registration Number:	2838913	VERISAE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 343-7922

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jamie Nafziger
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21824; 21860; 21862

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jamie Nafziger

Total Attachments: 1

900012081

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002923 FRAME: 0276

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS Dane Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota ("Assignor"), has adopted and used the **VERISAE** trademark, which is the subject of two U.S. trademark registrations, Reg. No. 2,801,255 and Reg. No. 2,838,913 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS Verisae, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and enjoy the protection of the registration of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 2,801,255 and 2,838,913, and any and all other registrations of and applications for the Mark.

This assignment shall be effective as of December 18, 2003, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Assignor, and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

DANE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: 8-24-04

By: Ship Executive Officer

VERISAE, INC.

Date: 8-24-04

r. frakt

to Charles Transmisson Office

4812-9876-5056\1

RECORDED: 08/25/2004